
Altadena One Stop Leadership Team 

Office Managers: 

Name Title Phone Email 
Erik Rodriguez, P.E. Senior Civil Engineer – Public 

Works Office Manager 
(626) 945-7593 ERODRIGUEZ@dpw.lacounty.gov 

Carmen Sainz Supervising Planner, Department 
of Regional Planning 

213-647-2468 CSainz@planning.lacounty.gov 

Veronica Aranda EHS IV, Public Health (213)761-0829 Varanda@ph.lacounty.gov 
Richard Stillwagon Assistant Chief-Fire Marshal, Fire 

Department 
(323) 890-4132 Richard.Stillwagon@fire.lacounty

.gov 
 

Unified Permit Authority Leads: 

Name Title Phone Email 
Ciara Barnett Assistant Deputy Director (626)458-4900 cbarnett@pw.lacounty.gov 
Tera Haramoto Principal Engineer (626)458-6333 tharamoto@pw.lacounty.gov 
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Calabasas One Stop Leadership Team 

Office Managers: 

Name Title Phone Email 
Rachelle Taccone, P.E. Senior Civil Engineer – 

Calabasas One-Stop Office 
Manager, Public Works 

(818) 880-4150 rtaccone@dpw.lacounty.gov 

Nathan Merrick Acting Supervising Planner< 
Department of Regional 
Planning 

213-893-7078 NMerrick 
@planning.lacounty.gov 

Michael Aranda EHS IV, Public Health (213)760-9727 Maranda@ph.lacounty.gov 
Richard Stillwagon Assistant Chief-Fire Marshal,  

Fire Department 
(323) 890-4132 Richard.Stillwagon@fire.laco

unty.gov 
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